Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		lame	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIE	3A		10/24/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: EBARA CORPORA		TION	
Street Address: 11-1, H	11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku		
City: Tokyo	Токуо		
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type			
Patent Number: 5794		14	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (202)822-1111			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 202-822-1100			
Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL			
Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW			
Address Line 2:Suite-700Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657			
Address Line 4: V	vasnington, L	DSTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		063308	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen G. Adrian	
Total Attachments: 1 source=063308 Assignment#p	bage1.tif		

46901884505AA

FP/E(X)-6-534US US Patent No. 5,794,114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on October 11, 1995 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 7660 - Frame 0293, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the co-owners of United States Patent No. 5,794,114 for an invention entitled:

OZONIZER

ISSUED on August 11, 1998.

WHEREAS, the other owner, EBARA CORPORATION, of 11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

Dated this 24th day of October , 2006.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Taisuke Kato, General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Witness:

tsuya 4

Tatsuya Yoshino, Chief Specialist Intellectual Property Division

Takashi Soyano, Specialist Intellectual Property Division

PATENT REEL: 018668 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 12/22/2006